503834766 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3881414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	05/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOD, INC.
Street Address:	303 HANIL BUILDING
Internal Address:	TONGIL-RO 26 JUNG-GU
City:	BONGNAE-DONG 1-GA JUNG-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8651860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJUINT12.UCC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Nataupsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-05-05 Recorded UCC3 Lien Termination - AJUINT12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038651 FRAME: 0737 503834766

XII.	
W///	
4	87

Doc #: 2016044817

Pages: 1

05/05/2016 09:58 AM

Filed and Recorded in Official Records of

WASH DC RECORDER OF DEEDS

IDA WILLIAMS

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				RECORDER OF DEEDS Fees:	\$31.50	
			•		931.50	
JCC FINANCING STATEMEN	T AMENDI	MENT				
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER ((ontional)					
Michell Do / (949) 721-5265	Optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
Michell.Do@Knobbe.com						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name a	and Address)		_			
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Be	ar, LLP					
Attn: Michell Do 2040 Main St., 14th Floor			İ			
Irvine, CA 92614						
]]			
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER				E SPACE IS FOR FILING STATEMENT AMENDMENT I		
2015020508-4			(or recorded) in the	ne REAL ESTATE RECORDS ment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad)	•	·
Z. Z TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Finan	cing Statement Identifi	led above is terminate				
Statement					·	
B. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide nan For partial assignment, complete items 7 and	ne of Assignee in item 9 <u>and</u> also Indicate a <mark>f</mark>	i 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> addres ffected collateral in ite	s of Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> im 8	name of Assignor in Item 9		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Fin	ancing Statement iden	ntified above with resp	ect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing	g this Continuation	Statement is
continued for the additional period provided b	y applicable law					
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	AND C	hade one of those thro	a hayaa ta			
Check one of these two boxes:		heck <u>one</u> of these three	or address; Complete	ADD name: Complete Item	DELETE name: G	live record nam
The Common Control Debter to December De	,	Item oa or ob; and ite	ann 7a or 7b <u>and</u> Rein 7c	7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7c	To be deleted in ite	ill oa or ob
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Pa	olete for Party Informati	ion Change - provide o	nly one name (6a or 6b)			
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Pa B. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Comp 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	olete for Party Informati	ion Change - provide o	nly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6b)			
B. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Comp 6a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME	olete for Party Informati	ion Change - provide o	nly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6b)			
B. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Comp	olete for Party Informati		nly <u>one</u> name (6a or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME	(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
B. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Comp 6a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME	olete for Party Informati			ADDITIONAL NAME	(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co		FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			2
6a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			2
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co		FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			2
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete Complete Gallery (Complete Complete Gallery) 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			2
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co		FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			2
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME The individual's surname INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	mplete for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			he Debtor's name)
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete Complete Gallery (Complete Complete Gallery) 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	mplete for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME			2
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME The individual's surname INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	mplete for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME		abbreviate any part of t	he Debtor's name)
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co	mplete for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	he Debtor's name)
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co	mplate for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	he Debtor's name)
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIA	mplate for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co	mplate for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co	mplate for Assignment or Par	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes:	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete Complete Gallery (Complete Gallery) 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIA C. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one Indicate collateral:	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes:	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete Co	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes:	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	sact, full name; do not omit, modify, or	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) Of these four boxes;	FIRST PERS ty Information Change - prov CITY ADD collateral	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	STATE POSTAL	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes:	FIRST PERS ty Information Change - prov CITY ADD collateral THIS AMENDMENT provide name of author	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	STATE POSTAL	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes:	FIRST PERS ty Information Change - prov CITY ADD collateral THIS AMENDMENT provide name of author	SONAL NAME //de only one name (7a or 7b) (use expenses to be a consistency of the constant of	STATE POSTAL RESTATE covered coll or 9b) (name of Assignor; if the	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY SSIGN collaters
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes:	FIRST PERS ty Information Change - prov CITY ADD collateral THIS AMENDMENT provide name of author	SONAL NAME //de only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	STATE POSTAL	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete	mplete for Assignment or Par L(S) of these four boxes; RD AUTHORIZING t, check here and	FIRST PERS ty Information Change - prov CITY ADD collateral THIS AMENDMENT provide name of author	SONAL NAME //de only one name (7a or 7b) (use expenses to be a consistency of the constant of	STATE POSTAL RESTATE covered coll or 9b) (name of Assignor; if the	abbreviate any part of t	SUFFIX COUNTRY SSIGN collater

PATENT REEL: 038651 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 05/19/2016